C%N;@MMﬂf
SAWCURRL. - BROALR | - Cf,)r)\gv

w

GEMSY o
@ A (¢ = I W Ft F 2 M

1509001 TOV HIGH SPEED DOUBLE NEEDLE LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE

GEM8425/8458 series

FHH A
Parts Book

B 254 L hH B A E

CHINA INDUSTRIAL GEMSY SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.



A, HLFZEE4F/MAchine DOAY  cuvieevveienerserneenereeeeereereareersssossnsenssansassssssssans 1-2
B. %#FHL#I/Needle bar rocking mechaniSm .........eeeveeeeuercrecasoreocssrecercenens 3-4
C. | EEBHIE Pregser foot Methahism’™ | oo sssmresstrnasassusmiialastsssashnsmsninnss 5-6
D. EEMmPLFeed nreehamism it v s sttty sesrs et vt fuausevans 7-9
E. E#HL#/Upper shaft mechamism  is.cceusaeonsisissssusnssssssssoasonsssonsnsasossnsss 10-11
G. BHEHLI/Feed shaft meehanisin uus s vnssssssssnadoomsssnpisiasnesisonsssmnbhves 12-13
H. Bl a/Rotary tochanismy = oo i besssissssis e sinnssan st sasnassnsos vonsssnasnans 14-15
L (AR ML/ L ObTICAtON  woicssioasamass smunassssonsssn shuavsuhs sseave sossammannapapvasseisass 16-19
K. T/ Lower shaft MECHADISI ... vveere oononnmemmsorsssssssstspsy snssssossnonisssiss 20-21
L1. ZF 2B HiH/Threading MECHANISIN wouiescessonmusnnssmsssmonsmnnansssssssassssssssssnssvios 22-24
M. S B I eedle Part | s ot s itehumnnns duuesntin st s ST s i B 25
Z1. P EDE/ACCESSOTIES  ereverevereresssssseesessasassssesessssssesessssssnnnesessssnsesessnnnns 26-28
72, B 4 (BRHE: )/ Accessories (Standard)  ..e.eveveveeseeereeneenneeeieeniraiennee. 29-30
SATRH. ERLLE F (LISTY | tensaistnstorsroihmrmsonensmansdsibvonsanmvenrnsassussussihon 31
BASSM. THHBHEE TR o sosonchomsmmssosonsinannanessrass sowtod cinaspuny h sisncasmbaisan brkimes 32

B455-H. TFHEMEE T  ..oiisssnssnssssnsssonsssnssesssssasrsassssnssasassosonsasssssssssoasss 33-36



A H1L5%EB 57 /Machine body

= = A NAME OF PARTS o=
2 132-A-013 | " AL4H POSITINING PIN 1
3 132-A-021 | MR FACE PLATE 1
4 | smso01 SR SCREW !
5 132-A-016 | #EH SPRING WASHER I
6 SM302 e 7 SCREW 1
7 132-A-031 | Jadk REAR COVER 1
8 SM201 W 2 SCREW, PAN SM4. 37-40 X10 7
9 132-A-015 | 14 & HL5F NEEDLE DPX5(#14) 2
13 132-A-041 | ZeHERRAGLF SLIDE PLATE ASSY(L) 1
13-1 | 132-A-041-1 | Ze3ERR SLIDE PLATE ASSY(L) 1
14 132-A-051 | G HERAE A SLIDE PLATE ASSY(R) 1
14-1 | 132-A-051-1 | AHERR SLIDE PLATE(R) 1
14-2 | 132-A-010 | BHE BOBBIN WINDOW 1
15 132-A-061 | BEHERR KT SLIDE PLATE ASSY(F) 1
15-1 | SM202 W2 22 SCREW, FLAT SM3. 18 X4 4
16 SM601 ft] 5 WA 22 SET SCREW, SM5. 16 1
900-1 Pra(H Ahi) LABEL, OPRATION CHINA I
900-2 PR (FESCRR) LABEL, OPRATION ENG 1
901 y[E S T MARK, INJURY 1
903 i Sk Anid LABEL, ARROW 1
905 Ee LT LABEL, GROUNDING 1
1 132-A-011 | Hlodift ARM ASSY 1
1] 132-A-011-1 | 5% ARM 1
1-2 132-A-011-2 | Jifk BED 1
13-2 | 132-A-010 | &M 0 & DOBBIN WINDOW 1




A Hl5E#4r /Machine body. e

[




B £"#FHL#:)/Needle bar rocking mechanism

NAME OF PARTS

i) s | % W B
U | 132-B-074 | AFEFImm NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY i
1 | 132-B-023 | BlArmay NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT i
12 | 132-B-020 | #e4 PIN, TAPER @4 x 25 1
1-3 | 132-B-014 | SHAR GUIDE PLATE >
1-4 | SM101 St et R SCREW, FLAT SM2. 38 X 56 4
15 | 132-B-033 | £H#F NEEDLE BAR I
1-6 | 132-B-084 | 4T R NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
1-7 | SM303 S FFEE a4y | NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
1-8 | 132-B-024 | SHEAT SLIDE BLOCK 1
129 | 132-B-034 | 4l#s gk NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK |
2 | 132012 | kTR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(L) |
3 | 132-B-0a4 | 44T#mate4r | NEEDLE BAR ROCK CONNECTING ROD | 4
4 | SM801 22 6.35 SCREW, SM6. 35 1
5 | 132-B-054 | EATHEAT NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK 1
6 | sMo01 b Al NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK SHAFT 5
7 | spvo Pk | NUT, SHT. 94 )
8 | 130-B-064 | &IFFEE: M NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK )
9 | SM802 242 6.35 X 18 SCREW, SM6. 35 X 18 I
10 | 132-B-022 | 14T3%shdh4h# | NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(R)|
15 |132-B-026 | T4 FINGER GUARD |
16 |132-B-036 | K15 WASHER, PLAIN 5 1
17 | 132-B-046 | 2%} 2-4.37 | WASHER, SPRING 2-4. 37 1
18 | SM304 $FARIE4T 3.57 | SHOULDER SCREW, SM3. 57 I
1-10 | 132-B-074-1 | BT se NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY 1




B - f#Hl# /Needle bar rocking mechanism

—— e —




C J=JHIHLF:/Presser foot mechanism

¥ 5 LI % i NAME OF PARTS =
1 132-C-032 | JE%4hiE PRESSER BAR BUSH
) SMS&18 [ s 1B 22 = (CP)6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP )SM6. 35
3 132-C-030 R PRESSER ADJUST SCREW
4 [132-C-040 | SRR HIER PRESSER ADJUST NUT
5 132-C-043 | #8341 SPRING GUIDE
6 132-C-056 | [EAFs S PRESSER SPRING,
7 132-C-053 | JEE&EIT PRESSER BAR
8 132-C-094 | JE'"SKFS 5820 1F PRESSER. BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR
8-1 | 132-C-094-1 | [E'BEH F42 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
8-2 | SM701 JEA T AT 5.95 BOLT, SM5. 95
9 | 132-C-104 | JEATERT} M5 PRESSER BAR LIFTER STUD
10 [ 132-C-018 | [REHMHET PRESSER BAR LIFTER
11 | SM305 IRET 3.57x12 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57X 12
12 [ 132-C-066 | 3} WASHER
13 | 132-C-028 | HLRT AR TENSION RELEASER PLATE ASSY
14 | SM803 1851 6.35 SET SCREW, (FT)SM6. 35
15 | SD803 2 R NUT, SM6. 35
16 | 132-C-038 | JBEHE B 4Mi PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
17 | 132-C-063 | BEFERTIRAY PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
18 [ 132-C-076 | MRHLA AP WASHER
19-1 | 132-C-042-1 | BRI ATTRE 2 15 SET SCREW COLLAT
19-2 | SM401 RS PR B R B W8 4] 4.37 [SET SCREW SOCKET(CP)SM4. 37
21 | 132-C-086 | % SPRING
A0 IM340 B2ET 357 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40x 14
23 | SD306 W25} NUT, SM3. 57
24 | 132-C-048 | B4 07 F 5 ALFT KNEE LIFTER LEVER
25 | SM826 W T 5 b AT d24T 6.35 [SHOULDER SCREW SM6. 35
26 | 132-C-058 | BEFrIRTIHuAT KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
27 | 132-C-068 | JEHIHEFHFT KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 | SM501 SR FTIRAT 4.76 SHOULDER SCREW SM4. 76




C JEJIHLH / Presser foot mechanism

=

o) [ (e

|
g—19-2 e

19-1
23 21 14 15 13 28 26 28 25 24 28

&)

0

i
1

27—




D £ A H1L#)/Feed mechanism

#

=1 &= % e NAME OF PARTS i
1 132-D-114 | A0 b 21k FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1
-1 | 132-D-124 |88 245 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE )
122 | sm421 2 44 SCREW, PAN SH4. 37-40X10 4
1-3 | 132-D-134 | 5% 40 FEED REGULATOR SLIDE BLOCK |
1-4 | 132-D-114-1 | 3% A5 754l FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 1
155 | 132-D-193 | fa16sm st FEED REGULATOR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT )
2 | 132-D-078 | BRI A R A FEED REGULATOR STOPPER 1
3 SM502 1242 476 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X 6 1
4 132-D-144 | 2k zhikraier | FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASSY |
4-1 | 132-D-154-1 | 3L RHE N HEAT FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 1
42 | 132-D-052 | VEktHahik NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 | 132-D-062 | R LEVEL ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCR |
s.1 | smso6 [ 4222 635 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 2
8 132-D-164 | L RHBE) B ER FEED ROCK ARM LINK I
9 132-D-073 | 2R b FEED ROCK RING, SHAFT 1
10 |132-D-096 | & RETAINING RING, E6 5
11 [132-D-174 | RS0 CHiaD PEED ROCK ARM 1
12 | SM802 24T 6.35 SCREW, SH6. 35 X 18 1
13 132-D-050 | &t FEkF 1 444 STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY(4) 1
13-1 |132-D-060 | HHiE#fEs STITCH CONTROL SCREW [
132 | 132-D-050-1 | &+ grkzse STITCH CONTROL DIAL(4) |
133 | 132-D-070 | #EEkiaE LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT .
13-4 | SM503 AT SCREW, SM4. 76 1
13-5 | 132-D-080 | O B 0 RING I
18 [ 132-D-090 | sEAi4H POSITIONING PIN ]
19 |132-D-106 | % SPRING I
20 | 132-D-184 | &1y FEED REGULATOR |
g1 W idon [ sz 21 SM5.95 | SET SCREW, SOCKET SH5. 95 3
22 | 132-D-194 | ek se sk by FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 1

2T




SHOULDER SCREV, SM5. 95

23 | SM702 Bl 5.95

24 |132-D-083 | g T REVERSE STITCH LEVER SHAFT, ST
25 |132-D-116 | E% RETAINING RING ES

2% |132-D-126 |3 WASHER , PLAIN $ 10

27 |132-D-136 | 6T HhE4HR WASHER

W - B4 3 57X 40X T SCREW PAN SM3. 57-40X 7

29 |132-D-088 | 4T REVERSE LEVER ST

30 | sm701 52 R4 5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5. 95-28 X 6
31 [132-D-146 | #% SPRING

32 |132-D-098 | filEETR LB REVERSE LEVER STOPPER

33 | SM504 25T 4.76 X 32X 10 SCREW PAN SM4. 76-32 X10

34 |132-D-156 |3 A SCREW PLAIN M4. 76

35 |132-D-166 | HpE e SPRING, FEED REGULATOR

36 |132-D-388 | #E4 SPRING HOOK

37 | SM502 IR%2 4.76-32 X6 SCREW, PAN S4. 76-32 X6

38 |132-D-072 | el s g ol FEED REGULATOR ECCENTRIC WHEEL SHAFT
39 | SM703 RetifmLieugsr 5.95 | SET SCREW, SOCKET SNo. 95




D JERLE / Feed mechanism =

25 26 27 28

)

13-2 13-31 3-@

R 2

P

9 10

—
=
=]
=
F=—1
=
=
_
E—1
=
E—1
—-_-
=

i




E _[HiHL#/Upper shaft mechanism

X
Jo

e

e i

NAME OF PARTS g

1 132-E-082 = Jl i UPPER SHAFT BUSH 1
2 SM818 [l FE MR 22 6.35-28X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(DP)SM6. 35 |
3 132-E-092 Al e UPPER SHAFT BUSHING ASSY(M) [
4 | SM808 [l 5E 18 22 6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 !
5 132-E-093 i UPPER SHAFT 1
6 132-E-204 ELAT A THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1
7 SM001 ENNRLZ 714 SCREV, SM7. 14 1
8 SMO005 BT i IEE] 7.14 SET SCREW, SM7. 14 1
9 132-E-183 S AF A Y NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
10 | 132-E-100 EFAT i PUSHER 1
11 | SM809 TE TR 6.35 SET SCREW, SM6. 35 |
12 | SM812 Ji] o R 22 6.35 SET SCREW, SM6. 35 1
13 | 132-E-102 R THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING 1
14 [132B-112 | Fikpaskba gt TIMING PULLEY(U) ASSY |
14-1 | 132-E-112-1 | Bk TIMING PULLEY ]
14-2 | 132-E-112-2 | kT s 448 TIMING PULLEY RING |
15 | SM806 5] FE MR 22 6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 1
16 | SM8I11 SEATIRZ2 6.35 X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CN)SM6. 35 I
17 | 132-E-111 [ 25 1A JE i TIMING BELT 1
18 | 132-E-122 BRI 620422NR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR I
19 | 132-E-132 Sl ke PULLEY, ST 1
SM704 i s B 22 5.95 X 14 SET SCREW, (CP)SM5. 95-14 y)
132-E-214-1 | Bk&kAF THREAD TAKE-UP, S3 TR ]
132-E-103-1 | Bk&e il THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT 1
SM818 T 1822 6.35-28x 10 | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 3
132-E-224 Pl % Bk THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTION I
132-E-110 PRI ILA T PUSHER |
132-E-071 PRk s THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
SM308 i s WE 22 3.57-40 X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40% 5 2

iD=




E J:MHHL# / Presser foot mechanism i

=




G % FH1#)/Feed shaft mechanism

Fr 5 L 24 P NAME OF PARTS B B
1 132-G-272 | %kl AHE FEED SHAFT BUSH(L) 1
2 132-G-282 | &Rl blA il FEED SHAFT BUSH(R) 1
3 | SM8I8 ik 6.3528x 10 | SET SCRW, SOCKET(CP)SH6.35 | 2
4 | 132-G-143 | A% FEED ROCK SHAFT )
3 132-G-292 | 3547 412 Rl SET SCREW, SM6. 35 2
6 SM809 At P B | FEED BAR, ST 4
7 132-G-254 | F&¢ FEED BAR, ST i
8 | 132-G-153 | F 44 FEED BAR SHAFT 1
9 | 132-G-356 | FaehiE RHRUST RING 5
10 | SM703 FURABET 5 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5. 95 1
11 | 132-G-264 | 5F X FEED BAR FORK 1
12 | SM705 IZ4T 5.95-28 X 14 SCREV, PAN SM3. 18-40 X12 i
13 | 132-G-366 | #JE WASHING, PLAIN S6 1
14 [ sM203 2T 3.18-40 X 12 SCREW, PAN SM3. 18-40 X12 1
15 | SD203 SR NUT, 1 SM3. 18 1
16 | 132-G-274 | 22 ks FEED ROCK BASE ARM 1
17 | sma02 | T aET 4.37-40 X 12| SCREW, PAN SN4. 37-40 X12 2

-42-




G XKL / Feed shaft mechanism w

13-




H Jig#Z #l#4)/Rotary mechanism

e 2R= A T NAME OF PARTS #
3 | SM813 F2 B ] 2 B %] 6.35-28 X 25 | SCREW, PAN SM6. 35-28 X 25 2
4 |[132-H-176 | &K WASHER 3l
5 | 132-H-142 | Jetehl e ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(U) 2
6 | 132-H-186 | Fhifkdiss THRUST RING 2
7 | 132-H-152 | &%l#h& NEEDLE BEARING 2
8 | 132-H-196 | 4P STOP RING 2
9 | 132-H-302 | Fetafh T ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(D) 2
10 | SM505 [t5] 5 2 &2 SET SCREW, (CP)SM4. 76 2
11 | 132-H-234 | Sp4REH OPENER LINK 2
12 | 132-H-244 | 225035 4T OPENER LEVER 3
13 | 132-H-120 | 20&6 i1 2424 OPENER LINK SHAFT 2
14 | 132-H-206 | # /& WASHER, PLAIN SM4. 67 2
15 | SD505 S5 NUT, SM4. 76 2
16 | 132-H-113 | Esh#T4h OPENER LEVER SHAFT 2
17 | SM506 [ 5 W8 22 SET SCREW, (CP)SM4. 76 2
19 | 132-H-025 | s34k’ OPENER 2
21 | SM309 B2 3.57 X8 BOLT, SOCKER SM3.57-40 8 2
24 |[132-H-108 | 55 2E(K) GEAR GUIDE(L) 1
25 | 132-H-118 | ¥ F%ChH) GEAR GUIDE(R) 1
26 | SM310 242 3.57 SCREW, SM3. 57 4
27 | 132-H-162 | EZEiE4¢; PINCH SLEEVE ASSY D

27-1 | SM706 1242 595 SCREW, SM5. 95 2
28 | 132-H-128 | A4 ADJUST BAR SUPPORT 1
29 | SM504 242 4.76-32 X 10 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32 X 10 2
30 | 132-H-123 | 54T ADJUST BAR 1
31 [132-H-216 | A H KB RETAINING RING, E4 1

:32 | 132-H-172 i SET SCREW COLLAR 1
33 | SM403 [H] e 142 4.37 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM4. 37 1
34 | SM814 TEAR JES JE 14 1 42 6.35-40 | ROTRY HOOK BASS ADJUST SCREW | 2
35 | 132-H-226 | # ) WASHER, PLAIN S4. 37 2
36 | 132-H-130 | WEtR e i = 21 Jis 4 ROTARY HOOK BASE ADJUST DIAL [ 2
37 | SM403 [ii] s R 22 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM4. 37 4
38 | 132-H-138 | M3 FF(A) PRESET LEVER(R) 1
39 | 132-H-148 | 44 X HH(A) PRESET LEVER(L) 1
40 | SM311 [t 52 BB 22 3.57 NEEDLE LEVER(L) 2

23-1 | 132-H-035 | BEARZLLL: ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY 2
41 | 132-H-045 | #0» BOBBIN, ST 2

A=




FEREHLK / Rotary mechanism

H

23-1

-15-



J Y8 WL /Lubrication

iy E5 R NAME OF PARTS ¥ &
3 SM303 242 3.57-40 X 8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 X8 8
4 132-J-140 M TE RUBBER RING 2
5 132-J-150 Y TR RUBBER ORESSER 2
6 132-J-160 yill R T R 22 OIL ADJUST SCREW 2
7 132-J-236 SRR OIL ADJUST SPRING 2
9 132-J-158 T PR A7 AR OIL STOPPER PLATE ]
10 132-J-168 i PRAV s S 4 OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER 1
11 SM507 242 476-32x 12 | SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32 X 12 1
12 132-1-278 VS S WICK SUPPORT 1
13 SM308 W2 3.57-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3. 57-40 X5 ]
14 132-J-188 ERAES 08 gk e | FELT SUPPORT(U) 1
15 132-J-198 FHAF S 4R R gk | FELT SUPPORT(D) 1
16 132-J-208 N ES B WICK SUPPORT 1
17 SM308 242 3.57-40X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40X 5 |
18 132-J-218 LA Ry 2k | WICK SUPPORT 1
19 SM204 1242 3.18-40X 4 SCREW, PAN SM3. 18-40X 4 2
22 132-J-228 Tk WICK HOLDER 2
23 SM308 e 4%.3.57-40 X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 2
24 132-J-170 | &4t OIL TANK ASSY 1
25 SM504 1244 4.76-40% 10 | SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X 10 2
26 132-J-246 B hH WASHER, PLAIN M4. 76 2
27 132-J-180 | O JEH 0 RING, P303 ]
29 132-J-190 BT FFASHE NEEDLE BAR CAP 1
30 132-J-200 wE () 0IL CAP 2
31 1323210 W (FE) OIL CAP 6
32 132-1-220 | PRERAT OIL CAP 1
33 132-J-220 TH OIL CAP 2
34 132-J-017 L FELT 1
35 132-J-027 B A Ak T CLUTCH FELT 2
36 132-J-037 TR FELT ¢,
37 132-J-047 PR AT 4 B FELT, THREAD TAKE-UP 1
38 132-J-057 AT R FELT, UPPER SHAFT L |
39 132-J-067 EH FELT 1
40 132-J-077 FFl FELT 3
43 132-J-087 B St FELT 1
44 SM313 242 3,57 SCREW, SM3. 57 |
45 132-J-097 MBS FELT 4

16E




46 132-J-256 Hp Al R 22 WIRE 1
47 132-7-107 AR (L=190) OIL TUBE(L=190) 1
48 132-J-117 THE OIL TUBE 1
49 132-F127 R (1=390) OIL TUBE(L=390) ]
50 132-J-137 WY (1L=160) 0IL TUBE(L=160) 1
51 132-1-147 WA (L=160) OIL TUBE(L=160) |
52 132-1-157 W (L=90) OIL TUBE(L=90) |
53 132-J-167 W (L=180) OIL TUBE(L=180) 1
54 132-3-177 HE (1=240) OIL TUBE(L=240) 1
55 132:]-197 ek (1.=200) WICK(L=200) 1
56 132-J-:207 ek (L=50) WICK(L=50) 1
57 132.7:217 THZ (L=30) WICK(L=30) 1
58 1331027 JHEE (L=45) WICK(L=45) ]
59 132-J-237 ek (1.=138) WICK(L=138) 1
60 132-J-247 M2k 4X 4 (L=40) [ WICK 4X4(L=40) 1
61 132-F250 ek (L=440) WICK (L=440) 1
62 132-J-267 Mk 4X 4 (L=350)| WICK 4 Xx4(L=350) 1
63 132-J-277 Mk (L=250) WICK )
64 132-J-287 WEE 4X 4 (L=250)| WICK 4 x4(L=250) 2
65 132-1-287 &R 4X 4 (L=250)| WICK 4 x4(L=250) 1
66 132-J-247 Tk 4 X4 (L=40) | WICK 4 Xx4(L=40) 1
67 132-J-187 ek (1=35) WICK 4 x4(L=35) 1
68 132-J-347 W (L=110) WICK(L=110) 1
69 132-1-357 ek (L=25) WICK(L=25) 1
70 132-J-447 WLk (L=70) WICK(L=70) 2
71 132-J-297 MLk (L=650) WICK(L=650) 1
73 132-J-247 WHEE 4X (L=40) 4| WICK 4 X4(L=40) 1
74 132-1-307 Mk (1=530) WICK(L=530) 1
75 132-J-317 L i B A SPACER 2
76 132-J-230 T DUST PROTECTOR 1
77 SM308 §RL2 3.57-40X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40X 5 2
78 132-J-238 T S A TUBE SUPPORT |
79 SM404 W22 4.37-40X 8 SCREW, PAN SM4. 37-40x 8 1
80 132-J-240 i 0IL SEAL 1
81 132-J-248 Y e TUBE CALKING |
82 132-J-258 A e vl B A FELT PRESSER 2
83 SM308 IR 22 3.57-40X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40x 5 2
84 132-J-268 R INTERRUPT PLATE |

17-




-

85 | SM308 2% 3 57-40X 5 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40X 5 2
86 132-J-250 e 2E OIL FILTER 1
87 132-J-260 ks OIL MARK SHEET 1
91 132-J-266 T TUBE CLIP 7
92 132-J-327 WE (L=5) OIL TUBE(L=5) |
93 132-J-337 mE (1=70) WICK(L=70) 1
04 132-J-270 i OIL SEAL 1
95 132-J-280 i i OIL CAP 1
96 132-J-187 & (L=35) WICK(1L=35) 1
97 132-1-210 | yh&ls iz 5 OIL CAP I
98 132-1-266 i3 TUBE CLIP 3
99 [ 132-J-266 | w3z TUBE CLIP 1
100 | 132-J-290 ek TERMINAL 1
101 | SM314 W22 3.57-40 X 6 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40 X 6 2
103 | SM314 E42 3.57-40X 6 SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40 X 6 I
104 | 132-J-367 | yiEs FELT 2
106 | 132-J-300 /N SUB-TANK 2
108 | 132-J-310 A R OIL SEAL R, SUB-TANK 1
109 | 132-J-320 A ] # OIL SEAL L. SUB-TANK I
110 | 132-1-330 | A/pbuhsis SUB-TANK COVER R 1
111 [132-]-340 | Zé/ s SUB-TANK COVER L 1
112 | 132-1-377 [] 5 i FELT SUB-TANK 2
113 | 132-J-350 | wh4sdesk TERMINALL |
114 | 132-J-387 | A 6lhdd s OIL TUBE, SUB-TANK R 1
115 | 132-J-397 e [B yeh AE oh OIL TUBE, SUB-TANK I, 1
116 | 132-1-407 i ZE R OIL TUBE, PLUNGER PUMP 1
117 | 132-J-417 VH AR S OIL TUBE, OIL TANK |
118 | 132-7-288 T 4 TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET 1
119 | 132-1-406 N A e OIL SEAT, PLUNGER PUMP ]
120 | 132-J-298 NS TUBE SUPPRT BRACKET L 1
121 | 132-J-308 ST OIL TUBE SUPPORT 1
123 | SM502 %22 4.76-32X 6 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32 X 6 2
124 | 132-J-427 /DS JHAE T 5 WICK(L=370), SUN-TANK 1

e




J HEER4r / Lubrication

50 51

95
co— 87

A4 G-




K FHIHLF)/Lower shaft mechanism

2 | GEM B2 % i NAME OF PARTS Hs
1| 132.k-182 | Fabmnane ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L |
5 | 132-K<192 g g A ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY(R) |
3 | SM818 [ 52 1242 6.35-28X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM6. 35 )
4 | 132-K-133 Tl LOWER SHAFT, ST 1
5 [132-K-202 | pbiksesm SPIRAL GEAR ASSY(A) 2
5-1 | SM812 IR 6.35 SET SCREV, SM. 35 4
52 | SM816 [ W2 6.35 SET SCREW, SM6. 35 2
5.3 | SM833 E5E 2 6.35 SET SCREW, (CP)SM6. 35 G
9 132K-212 BT it VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 1
9-1 |sms816 [ FEMB 22 6.35 SET SCREW, SNG. 35 1
i0-1 | 13295292 ol AR 45 BALL BEARING ASSY 1
102 | 132-K-232 | @ BREAAAL1F 600422NR | BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 1
10-3 | sM816 B4 635 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CN)SM6. 35 |
10-4 | SM806 52 4 6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 1
11 |132-K-242 | Fhimasay TIMING PULLEY D ASSY SET I
11-1 | 132-K-252 | ik 4iq TIMING PULLEY D ASSY 1
11-1-2] 132-K-252-1 | 50l 7% 620422NR BALL BEARING620422NR [
13 | 132-K-262 | i% % PLUNGER 1
L 14 [132K276 | iEEEHE PLUNGER SPRING I
15 | SM819 B2 6.35% 5 SCREW, SM6. 35X 5 1
16 | sM806 521222 635 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6. 35 |
17 | sMmg16 F 24 6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CN)SM6. 35 i

-20-




FHIHLKE) / Lower shaft mechamism

-21-




L1 ZF M1 #4)/Threading mechanism

=i

GEM [ =

“ W

NAME OF PARTS

=
1-1 132-L-055 | Jesks2q4t UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D i
1-1-1 | 132-L-360 | P&k Eiz4y TENSION STUD 1
1-1-2 | 132-L-296 | Hkskss THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L 1
113 132-L-306 | A kel THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R |
1-1-4 | 132-1-065 | Phzk Gekasanqy | THNSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY 2
1-1-5 | SM105 ek seiggy 2.38 | SCREW, SM2. 38 1
1-1-6 | 132-L-370 | ez TENSION NUT |
1-1-7 | 132--075 | ki TENSION RELEASE PLATE .
1-1-8 | 132-L-316 | # ebmss SPRING, TENSION RELEASE 1
1-1-9 | sM315 frek k24T 3.57 | SHOULDER SCREV, SM3. 57 2
1-1-10 | 132-1380 | Boseét (L) PIN, TENSION ELEASE(L) i
1-1-11 | 132-1-390 | fA%k4 (RO PIN, TENSION RELEASE(R) |
1-1-12 | 132-L-085 | Je&etR TENSION DISC 4
1-1-13 | 132-L-095 | Jes b e TENSTION DISC PRESSER 2
1-1-14 | 132-L-400 | Je£LiZh} TENSTON NUT D)
1-1-15 | 132-L-105 | ik iR THREAD GUIDE DISC 4
1-1-16 | 132-L-326 | itebss SPRING, PRE-TENSTON(CA) 2
1-1-17 | 132-L-410 | eghight TENSION NUT 2
1-1-18 | 132-L-286 | seeh s SPRING, TENSION ADJUST 3
1-1-19 | 132-L-115 | ek ity TENSION SPRING STOPPER 1
1-1-20 | SM308 1247 3.57-40%x 5 | SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40X 5 |
1-1-21 | 132-L-336 | $h&5% 5 iR SPACER |
1-1-22 | 132-L-346 | £ COLLAT 1
1-1-23 | 132-L-125 | Sk p6 STOPPER SUPPORT 1
1-1-24 | 132-L-420 |esex ADJUST THUMB |
1-1-25 | SM221 25T 3.18 SET SCREW, (CP)SM3. 18 |
’ 132-L-135 | =HR&sy THREAD RETAINER 5

-2




3 SD707 R Lk B NUT, SM5. 95

4 SM341 WEAT 3.57 SCREW, SM3. 57

5 132-L-115 | ks sy TENSION SPRING STOPPER
6 SM308 25T 3.57-40x 5 | SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40X 5
7 132-L-430 | #A LR THAT TENSION RELEASE BAR

8 SM404 1857 4.37-40x 8 | SCREW, PAN SM4. 37-40% 8
9 132-1-145 | ks ARM THREAD GUIDE(U)

10 | 132-L-155 | Apkzksa ARM THREAD GUIDECM)

11 132-L-165 S e ARM THREAD GUIDE(D)

12 SM317 LEIIEET 3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3. 57

13 | 132-L437 | S&REH FELT

28




l

L1

28 HLH / Threading mechanism

e e e . — " —— —— —— . — — —
—— e — e e e e ——— ———

-24-




M %t 21 FA+F/Needle part

F e s % NAME OF PARTS i
1| 132-M-175 | #Fkrazsismer | NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
12 | sm318 | #H#T4zsLimer | SCREW, SM3. 57
2 | 132-M-185 | $HR | NEEDLE PLATE(ASSY)
3 | SM405 AN SCREW, SM4. 37
4 | smaos | £HeEsT SCREW, FLAT SM4. 37
5 | 132-M-195 | JEBIZA 1 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
6 | SM336 JE BAVRET SCREW, SM3. 57
7 | 132-M205 | 3%RF FEED DOG
8 | SM206 R [ s agsT | SCREW, SM3. 18
M HAZ/ Gauge part
1-1
1-2—gp

D5




Z1 25/ Accessories

¥ 5 | GEM K5 % i NAME OF PARTS A
1 132-71-440 | Mif1HE ACCESSORY BAG 1
2 132-7Z1-450 | K42 J] SCREW DRIVER, 1.9 X 52 1
3 132-7Z1-460 HHiR e ] SCREW DRIVER, 3.4 X 70 ;
4 132-Z1-470 | M2z )] SCREW DRIVER, 4. 7X 250 |
6 132-71-480 | MKLIRT SPANNER 1
8 132-71-490 NS AR HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 1
9 132-Z1-500 | KN fiTF HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 z
10 132-A-015 14 PLEN NEEDLE DPX5H(#14) 4
11 132-71-215 | W& BOBBIN, ST 4
13 [ 132-21-510 | Hlk30h HEAD REST i
14 | 132-7Z1-520 | iHaF OIL TANK 1
15 132-Z1-019 LR AR BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 1

5=1 Tk & e 2k b TENSION DISC 9

15-2 ihek e e g TENSION SPRING I

15-3 G SPRING I

15-4 stk Hh BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT i

15-5 e BOBBIN WINDER I

15-6 | SM400 PRET SET SCREW, (FT)SM4/37 5 1

15-7 | SM207 HRET SCREW, SM3. 18 1

15-8 | SM208 PRET SHOULDER SCREW, SM3. 18 1

15-9 Nl 954 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER |

15-10 | SM319 BRET SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40 X3.5 [
16 | 132-Z1-530 | AHIBRE] WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5. 5 X20 )
18 [132-7z1-540 | HLLEE HEAD COVER l
20 | 132-Z1-550 | AR T T0RF KNEE LIFER COMPLYING BAR 1
21 132-Z1-081 A AL A OIL PAN ASSY I

21-1 [132-Z1-081-1 | i# OIL PAN l

212 |132-71-163 | Mebkink KNEE LIFTER SHAFT |

21-3 | 132-Z1-318 | IE¥ERA 48 KNEE LIFTER |

21-4 | SM708 A7 £ A0 AR T BOLT, SM5. 95 I

21-5 | SM709 JEEFR LR AT U T IRET SET SCREW, SM5. 95 2

21-6 | SD709 SRR LR A U Y I R NUT, SM5. 95 2

21-7 | 132-7Z1-356 | E=E A # TWIST SPRING 1

21-8 | 132-7Z1-366 | JF 11448 RETAINING RING, E10 I

21-9 [132-71-560 | HEihiEl DRATN |

21-10 | SM308 HEH B R AT SCREW, PAN SM3. 57-40 X5 2
26 [132-71-570 | Hl3k%) e HEAD HINGE 5

-26-




27 | 132:Z1-580 FTies S
28 | 132-71-590 | M3k pme ce sk M P——
29 | 132-Z1-600 |4 T NAIL
30 | 132-21-610 | HLLB =S B OIL PAN CUSHION
33 /N3 OILER
34 | 132-721-620 | MiAeeH OILER ASSY
35 | 132-Z1-091 |- e E 4L BELT COVER ASSY
35-1 |132-21-091-1 | Ezafipidn s BELT COVER COLLAR ASSY
35-1-1 | 132-Z1-630 | ¥ i J RUBBER COLLAR
35-2-1 | SM508 lii] s WRE T SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32 X 20
35-2-2 | 132-21-376 | W%l g WASHER, PLAIN L5
35-2-3 | SM404 Ji] s AT SCREW, PAN SM4. 37-40 X8
35-2-4 | 132-71-386 | BT i WASHER, PLAIN M4. 37
35-2-5 | 132-Z1-640 | ABEET WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5 X 20
35-2-6 | 132-Z1-396 | AUEET £ WASGER, PLAIN S5. 56
39 | 132-71-284 | Rl Rk KNEE LIFTER ASSY
39-1 | 132-Z1-284-1 | ®iER 25 Ak KNEE LIFTER JOINT
39-2 | SM902 ik s®N 11 BOLT, SH7. 94
39-3 | SM710 DAL BUURET | BOLT, SH5. 95 X20
39-4 | 132-21-173 | st Hes KNEE LIFTER BAR
39-5 | 132-Z1-650 | =Rl KNEE LIFTER PLATE
39-6 |132-Z1-328 | filiHeae KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
39-7 | SM711 filf e E A4 BOLT, SM5. 95
39-8 | 132-Z1-660 | fillHeE KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

-2 7=




B85 / A

Z1

-28-

o e e e e e e e e e e o e e

(35-25 35233524




72 Tfif# a9 (hRifEfd) /Accessories(Standard) v

5 | GEM K% YW NAME OF PARTS % B
17-1 132-72-029 | £ 448 1k COTTON STAND ASSY(3D) 1
17-1-1 shan Fpesgr g | COLUMN PIPE(D) 1
17-1-2-1 LRI A WASHER, PLAIN 16 1
17-1-2-2 S Myeagry | NUT5/8 1
1703 SRR |- A COLUMN PIPE |
1714 P e 4 COLUMN JOINT ASSY 2
17-1-4-1 P e k| SCREW, PAN M 5X 14 b
17-1-4-2 A iR A NUT, 1 M5 1
e S I |- g COLUNN CAP 1
17-1-6 Rk SPOOL HOLDER 3 1
brgah L T SPOOL SHAFT(B) 3
17-1-7-2 1 5 2 41 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 5
17-1-73 A sl pg NUT, 1 M5 i
17-1-7-4 PSS IR SCREW, PAN (P WASHER)M5 X 32 1
17-1-7-5 PAS fe F kT SCREW, PAN (P WASHER)M5 X 14 3
17-1=8 Ay SPOOL STAND BASE 3
17-1-9 L il Bt SPOOL MAT 3
17-1-10 4 9 e SPOOL CUSHION 1
17-1-11-1 2k e 4 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT(A) |
17-1-11-2 Lk el gy SCREV, PAN M5 X10 |
17-1-11-3 AR Yt A NUT, 1 M5 1
17-1-11-4 kT WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4, 5 X 22 !
17-1-12 ke THREAD HANGER ASSY 3 1

-09-




72 [T /Accessories

17173 &—17-15

B——17-1-75

1743

17-1-4

PP C
17-1-4-2— | | |
f | 0—17-1-4-1
L = B e /

17541

Uy

= G—17-1-7-4

17141 I 17-1-6 L
| ' 17-1-11-2 =
1711144 . o
B 17-1-7-3 E&S—17-1-2-1

B



842S-H  JFBEHL H & (LIST) 1)

T IS P = FEAE NAME OF PARTS - ok
A 9 133-A-015 22 # HLEF NEEDLE DPX 5 (#22) 2
D 1 133-D-114 JEAT R RS A FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1
D 13-2 | 133-D-050-1 Bt bR 4 STITCH CONTROL DIAL (5) 1

THREAD TAKE-UP S3 TR
E 21 133-E-214 PeLe AT 41 1 1
ASSY
H 23-1 133-H-035 TE#2 21 A ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY 2
M 2 133-M-185 El iR NEEDLE PLATE (ASSY) |

M 5 133-M-195 AR PRESSER FOOT (ASSY) 1




845S-ME& FZ=F H %

FE & B A2 FR NAME OF PARTS Y
1 136-A-015 DPx5 14# HLE! NEEDLE DPx5 14# 2
2 136-D-114  [26A7 i 45 22 2 {1 FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1
3 136-D-050-1  [$Fiitrss 4" STITCH CONTROL DIAL 1
4 136-E-214 PR AT 4L} THREAD TAKE-UP 1
5 136-H-035 g #8201 ROTARY HOOK ASSY. 2

ll_ __________ I
|
| II |
| I’i = |
- & |
I |
l |
|

! e
|
| |
| I
| |
| I
I I
I I
[ I
| I
Jore s avw —ewodiewll Lal o0y 1) d

39,




845S-HE FIZ=A Hx 5

¥ 5 K 5 & NAME OF PARTS o
1 135-B-074 B S SRS NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY 1
1-1 |135-B-074-1 | & 32% NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT 1
1-2 | SM219 T iR PR A 342 4] | SCREW 2
1-3  |135-B-064 R e AR FRAV 2 NEEDLE BAR ROTATE STOPPER 2
1-4 |SM218 B i AT SCREW 1
1-5 |135-B-043 A e AL NEEDLE BAR ASSY LEFT 1
1-6 |135-B-033 A7 B R AT NEEDLE BAR ASSY RIGHT 1
1-7 |135-B-124 BRI NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1
1-7-1 [135-B-124-1 [ #%41.5x5.8 PIN 1.5x5.8 2
1-72 |135-B-124-2 | B & B4R SPRING , CLUTCH LEVER >
1-7-3 |[135-B-124-3 | #42x5.8 PIN 2x5.8 1
1-7-4 |135-B-124-4 | B&RALAR(L) CLUTCH STOPPER (L) 1
1-7-5 |135-B-124-5 | B &MRALERR) CLUTCH STOPPER (R) 1
1-7-6 |135-B-124-6 | §#2x17.8 PIN 2x17.8 1
1-7-7 |135-B-124-7 | 9% SPRING 2
1-7-8 | 135-B-124-8 | #EMW SPRING HOLDER 1
1-7-9 |135-B-124-9 | 124TSM2.38 SCREW , SM2.38 7)
1-7-10 |135-B-124-10 | ‘&Y PIN 1
1-7-11 [135-B-124-11 | FAZAy o SPRING , RELEASE PIN 1
1-7-12 |135-B-124-12 | #= PIN COVER 1
1-7-13 |135-B-124-13 | 124]SM2.38 SCREW SM2.38 1
1-7-14 |135-B-124-14 | 5r#FEHEAE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
1-8 | 135-B-044 BT AT - IERT NEEDLE BAR LINK 1
1-9 | 135-B-084 BT S AL B NEEDLE BAR PLANK SLIDE BLOCK 1
1-10 | 135-B-018 TSR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 1
1-11 |SM333 g S REAT SCREW 2
1-12 . |135-B-054 e P A SLIDE BLOCK ASSY. 1
1-13 | 135-B-053 EHAT PR AL 4% NEEDLE BAR STOPPER .
1-14 |135-B-026 EI AT PRAS 2% 4 25 SPRING 2
1-15 [135-B-028 P SPRING 1
2 135-M-104 gilesk (L) NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY.(L) 1
3 135-M-114 g3k (R) NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY. (R) 1
4 SM221 BLEF Sk B e 84T [SET SCREW 2
5 SM220 MLET 2 e IR AT SET SCREW 2
6 135-A-021 [H R FACE PLATE 1
7 SM329 T AR MR SCREW 2
8 135-A-010 [ EES) OIL CAP 2
9 135-1-158 PR AT LR OIL STOPPER PLATE 1
10 |135-D-050-1 |%&FiEkrfd STITCH CONTROL DIAL(5) 1
11 [135-J-230 B ss DUST SUPPORT 1
12 |135-E-204 BT AT i iR THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1

a5




13 [135-E-183 EF AT 10 5 7 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
14 [135-E-214-1 |BEEHF THREAD TAKE-UP 1
15 |135-E-224 PREL I FFAE THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTION 1
16 [135-F-094 KA S LEVER SHAFT ARM 1
17  |SM527 FAT B I T SCREW 1
18 [SM435 T8 B E] SCREW 2
19 [135-F-066 i SPRING 2
20 |135-F-058 NERSIE TN SLIDING AXLE PLATE 1
21 |SM404 T S A T SCREW 2
22 [135-F-063 HERSIET SLIDING AXLE 1
23 |135-F-068 HERSIE I SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE 1
24 [135-F-076 90 SPRING 2
25  |135-F-012 el RETAINING RING 3
26 |SM345 7 e M2 5T SCREW 5
27  |SM346 5 o) WEET SCREW 1
28 |135-F-073 1E ) A2 1) STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY 1
28-1 S [ A PIN 1
29  [135-F-048 = IREE INDICATION PLATE ASSY 1
30 |135-F-032 e e BALL BEARING SUPPORT BUSH 1
31  |1385-F-036 |@HLizmm BALL BEARING SUPPORT SPRING 1
32 [135-F-020 B BALL BEARING 1
33 |SM504 WAL SCREW 2
34 |SM308 HEA 25T SCREW 2
35 |135-F-078 HEH HANDSPIKE 1
36 [135-F-046 i 7 B SPRING 1
37 |SM431-3 $e s HIEAT SCREW 2
38  [135-F-030 A D STUD (SHORT) 1
39  |135-F-038 B 58 AR 4 FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE ASSY 1
40 [135-F-040 2 (k) STUD (LONG) 1
41 |SM504 R B AT SCREW 2
42 |135-F-088 HERR PUSH PLATE 1
43 |135-J-188 R T AR WICK SUPPORT 1
44  [135-]J-017 I ® et FELT 1
' 45  [135-7-027 FFH FELT 2
46  |135-D-114-1 |5 L FEED REGULATOR 1
47  |135-H-035 BEAR 41 1f ROTARY HOOK ASSY. 2
48  [135-A-015 HL&F NEEDLE DPx5 22# 2
49  |135-M-185 B b NEEDLE PLATE 1
50 |SM906 177 2] s W4T SCREW SM5/16” x 28 4
51  [135-B-016 A H 84T [WASHER 2
52  |135-M-195 i A2 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSY 1
53 |135-M-205 IEAG F FEED DOG 1
54  |135-H-055 BOE SHUTTLE COVER 2

-34-




845S-H% 1 ZE

D ———1:75

T [V EEN
1-7-9 1-7-8 EJ

-35-



845S-H% FH 44

————————————

____________

——— s — — —— — —

—— e ——— . ——— —

50 <§§> 50
52 I % %
\!\ 53

-36-



M k& A KBS N

Good Sewing Machine Good Garment

T ' =
':P ﬁﬁ' 7L é y'l‘l FEZ-‘EH\XJEGBS?
ADD: NO.638DONGHUANROAD, TAIZHOU, ZHEJIANG, CHINA
TEL:0086-576-8201479 8202347 8201401
FAX:0086-576-8202667 8203211

Http://WWW.zjgemsy.com
E-mail:zjgemsy@mail. tzptt.zj.cn P.C:318000



